
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of May 19, 2017: $56,491.72
2. BPU Claims of May 19, 2017: $167,777.83
3. Payroll of May 18, 2017: $143,758.33

Payroll of June 1, 2017: $155,618.29
B. City Council Minutes of May 15, 2017
C. April 2017 Financial Reports
D. First Quarter Report - Hillsdale Police Department
E. Operations & Governance Committee Minutes of May 22, 2017
F. TIFA Façade Grant Committee Meeting Minutes of May 11, 2017
G. Tax Increment Finance Authority (TIFA) of March 21, 2017
H. TIFA - Targeted Development Meeting Minutes of April 25, 2017 and May 9, 2017
I. Planning Commission Meeting Minutes of March 21, 2017 and April 17, 2017
J. Mrs. Stock’s Park Use Agreement with Mr. Kraig Putnam
K. Approval of July 3, 2017 Fireworks Display
L. Approval of Hillsdale County Great American Parade

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Michigan Unemployment Report by Counties
B. Sewage Effluent Discharge Information Release

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing

VIII. Unfinished Business
A. Resolution 3310: Budget Adoption for FY2018
B. Resolution 3311: Millage Levy for FY2018

IX. Old Business

June 5, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan June 5, 2017 
City Council Agenda 

X. New Business
A. Operations & Governance Committee Report – City Manager Annual Review
B. Lot division approval request - 74 & 76 East Sharp Street
C. Repainting and Maintenance to South Street Water Tower
D. Draft Telecommunications Tower Ordinance – Discussion

XI. Miscellaneous Reports
A. Re-appointments to Brownfield Redevelopment Authority:

1. David Loader
2. Matt Granata
3. Amanda Janes
4. Gary Wolfram
5. Mike Harner

XII. City Manager’s Report

XIII. General Public Comment

XIV. Council Comment

XV. Adjournment



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/10Page: 05/19/2017 03:21 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/05/2017 - 05/18/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77333
773331,500.00 05/05/175228ICE CREAM MACHINE RENTAL - SANDY BTAYLOR FREEZERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000

1,500.00 Total For Check 77333

Check 77334
77334152.00 05/18/17PICPAKOIL ANALYSIT KITS FOR #21AIS CONSTRUCTION EQUISUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

152.00 Total For Check 77334

Check 77335
7733590.40 05/18/1717INV019907LED BULBSAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7733541.70 05/18/1717INV019906SPRING LAMPAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7733513.19 05/18/1717INV019906SPRING LAMPAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-756.000-930.000

145.29 Total For Check 77335

Check 77336
7733615.00 05/18/1715-520571MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7733615.00 05/18/1715-526902MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7733615.00 05/18/1715-533201MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7733620.10 05/18/1715-520573CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7733620.10 05/18/1715-533203CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7733622.60 05/18/1715-52069RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7733622.60 05/18/1715-526900RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7733632.31 05/18/1715-52069RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7733633.56 05/18/1715-526900RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7733632.04 05/18/1715-523116MATS & LINENSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7733610.52 05/18/1715-52069RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7733610.52 05/18/1715-526900RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7733616.81 05/18/1715-52069RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7733616.81 05/18/1715-526900RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

282.97 Total For Check 77336

Check 77337
7733717.44 05/18/17829553719 APR 2TELEPHONE CHARGESAT&T LONG DISTANCETELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

17.44 Total For Check 77337

Check 77338
77338322.37 05/18/1760PERENNIAL PLANTS AND BASKETSBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

322.37 Total For Check 77338

Check 77339
77339160.00 05/18/170261114-INWEED KILLER, TICK-INSECT REPELLENTBEAVER RESEARCH COMPASUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

160.00 Total For Check 77339

Check 77340
77340343.75 05/18/1773929CONCRETE & SEALERBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000
77340164.50 05/18/1773929CONCRETE & SEALERBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     202-470.500-726.000
7734015.00 05/18/1773929CONCRETE & SEALERBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     203-460.000-726.000
77340301.55 05/18/1774010CONCRETE & SEALERBECKER & SCRIVENSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000

824.80 Total For Check 77340

Check 77341
7734141.20 05/18/17MILEAGETAX.NET REPORT DESIGNER COURSE EXPALAN BEEKERTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-209.000-860.000
7734141.20 05/18/17MILEAGETAX.NET REPORT DESIGNER COURSE EXPALAN BEEKERTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-253.000-860.000

82.40 Total For Check 77341

Check 77342



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 2/10Page: 05/19/2017 03:21 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/05/2017 - 05/18/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77342
7734227.60 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
77342123.35 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7734255.20 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
77342788.34 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77342150.95 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77342164.02 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
77342(191.50)05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7734295.75 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
77342150.95 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7734255.20 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7734227.60 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
77342(27.60)05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-543.000-715.000
7734255.20 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7734299.16 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7734227.60 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7734285.92 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7734227.60 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
77342332.14 05/18/17JUNE 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

2,047.48 Total For Check 77342

Check 77343
7734329.01 05/18/17APRIL 2017UTILITIES FOR TIFA PARCELSBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000
7734351.02 05/18/17APRIL 2017UTILITIES FOR TIFA PARCELSBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000

80.03 Total For Check 77343

Check 77344
77344151.67 05/18/171 OF 12 (MAY)2017 LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77344162.50 05/18/171 OF 12 (MAY)2017 LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7734465.00 05/18/171 OF 12 (MAY)2017 LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
773443,195.83 05/18/171 OF 12 (MAY)2017 LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77344512.46 05/18/171 OF 12 (MAY)2017 LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77344125.04 05/18/171 OF 12 (MAY)2017 LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
77344332.50 05/18/171 OF 12 (MAY)2017 LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
77344260.00 05/18/171 OF 12 (MAY)2017 LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

4,805.00 Total For Check 77344

Check 77345
7734545.00 05/18/17REIMBURSEMENTREGISTRATION FEE FIRE DEPT INSTRUCCOREY BURKETRAINING & SEMINARS          101-336.000-861.000

45.00 Total For Check 77345

Check 77346
773461,477.00 05/18/1705/18/17BALANCE OF USDA POLICE EQUIPMENT PCITY OF HILLSDALECAPITAL OUTLAY274-301.000-970.000

1,477.00 Total For Check 77346

Check 77347
7734768.00 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PSUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000
773477.20 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
7734714.61 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PSUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
773473.57 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
773477.28 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
773472.66 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
7734710.86 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
773472.87 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
773471.35 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 3/10Page: 05/19/2017 03:21 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/05/2017 - 05/18/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77347
773473.78 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
773472.80 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
773472.38 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
773473.57 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
773472.38 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
773470.98 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
7734713.20 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
773477.20 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
773473.03 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
773476.59 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
773476.80 05/18/17MAR - APRPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PSUPPLIES                     101-372.000-726.000

171.11 Total For Check 77347

Check 77348
7734822.32 05/18/17586800FILE, BUSNCARD, STERLING, BKCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000
7734844.73 05/18/17285766COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7734887.12 05/18/17586118ASSESSING OFFICE FILING SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
7734854.39 05/18/17285766COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
7734815.56 05/18/17442358FIRST AID KITCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7734892.53 05/18/17442358FIRST AID KIT/FILES/PAPER/DIVIDERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7734877.50 05/18/17442391PENS/DIV INSERTS/PAPER BNDGCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
77348323.70 05/18/17285766COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
7734817.17 05/18/17285766COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
77348237.40 05/18/17586691PAPER TOWELS/ TOILET TISSUECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7734873.98 05/18/17586121US FLAGS FOR CEMETERIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-276.000-726.000
7734877.30 05/18/17586561PAPER/POST-IT NOTES/POST-IT POPUP CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
773488.31 05/18/17586561PAPER/POST-IT NOTES/POST-IT POPUP CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7734819.07 05/18/17586561PAPER/POST-IT NOTES/POST-IT POPUP CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7734829.16 05/18/17285766COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000
7734829.16 05/18/17285766COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000
7734892.19 05/18/17285766COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7734818.86 05/18/1763015COLORED PAPER AND PENSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7734810.20 05/18/17285766COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000
7734841.96 05/18/17586757NOTES/ PENCIL/REINFORCEMENTS/ERASECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

1,372.61 Total For Check 77348

Check 77349
77349363.65 05/18/1705/04/17QUARTERLY INTERNET/PHONE - AIRPORTDMCI BROADBAND, LLCTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000

363.65 Total For Check 77349

Check 77350
773509,000.00 05/18/170765662017 GRAVELY MOWER  MODEL #992269DP EQUIPMENT COCAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLE640-444.000-981.000

9,000.00 Total For Check 77350

Check 77351
7735180.00 05/18/177146MOP & BUFF DISPATCHEAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

80.00 Total For Check 77351

Check 77352
77352109.98 05/18/17007442947S/S SHIRTS (SGT. SIMS) - PANTS (SGGALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7735237.50 05/18/17007461890S/S SHIRTS (SGT. SIMS) - PANTS (SGGALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
773528.95 05/18/17007461890S/S SHIRTS (SGT. SIMS) - PANTS (SGGALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

156.43 Total For Check 77352
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 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77353
7735326.16 05/18/17A143196CONCRETE & MORTAR MIXGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-266.000-726.000
7735316.99 05/18/17A142775NYLON BRAID ROPEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-276.000-726.000
7735327.99 05/18/17C240292RESPIRATOR MASKSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7735399.99 05/18/17C239573CHEST WADERGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77353(99.99)05/18/17C239699CHEST WADER RETURNGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
773536.99 05/18/17C238843PISTOL NOZZLEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7735337.34 05/18/17C239700BOLTS & ADHESIVEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
773534.06 05/18/17A143316CORNER BRACESGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000
773535.29 05/18/17A143221REDI MIXGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000
7735313.08 05/18/17A143222CONCRETE & MORTAR MIXGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000
773533.79 05/18/17A141599PACKING TAPEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
773539.99 05/18/17A141575PRUNERGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7735316.98 05/18/17C237029BROOMGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
773538.78 05/18/17A1434253-WAY BULBS, SOCKETGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
7735313.90 05/18/17C239360REINFORCED HOSEGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
773532.78 05/18/17C239180BOLTSGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
773538.97 05/18/17A142940KEYS (UNIT 2-3/2-4/2-7)/KEY RINGGELZER & SON INCPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301
773530.79 05/18/17A142940KEYS (UNIT 2-3/2-4/2-7)/KEY RINGGELZER & SON INCPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301

203.88 Total For Check 77353

Check 77355
7735525.00 05/18/1720170112-02MISSING MEL BOOKGENESEE DISTRIC LIBRABOOKS - FROM DONATION MO271-790.000-982.001

25.00 Total For Check 77355

Check 77356
77356184.36 05/18/17S25530BALL JOINTS TRANSMISSION OILGODFREY BROTHERS, INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

184.36 Total For Check 77356

Check 77357
7735728.50 05/18/17104160WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7735723.75 05/18/17104328WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7735723.75 05/18/17104491WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7735723.75 05/18/17104662WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
773574.75 05/18/17104328WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
773579.50 05/18/17104491WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
773574.75 05/18/17104662WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
773579.50 05/18/17104160WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
773574.75 05/18/17104328WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
773579.50 05/18/17104491WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7735714.25 05/18/17104662WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
773574.75 05/18/17104160WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
773574.75 05/18/17104328WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
773574.75 05/18/17104491WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
773574.75 05/18/17104662WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
773574.75 05/18/17104161WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

180.50 Total For Check 77357

Check 77358
7735856.50 05/18/17REFUNDUNUSED PRE-PAID DART TRANSPORTATIOLAUREN HEPHNERUSE AND ADMISSION FEES       588-000.000-651.000

56.50 Total For Check 77358

Check 77359
7735952.72 05/18/17EXPENSES2017 GREAT LAKES HOMELAND SECURITY SCOTT HEPHNERLODGING AND MEALS            101-301.000-862.000

52.72 Total For Check 77359
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Check 77360
7736080.25 05/18/17APR 2017ADVERTISING ACCT# 705HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-191.000-905.000
77360361.00 05/18/17APR 2017ADVERTISING ACCT# 705HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-215.000-905.000
7736080.25 05/18/17APR 2017ADVERTISING ACCT# 705HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-400.000-905.000

521.50 Total For Check 77360

Check 77361
7736130.00 05/18/17APR 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7736130.00 05/18/17APR 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
77361160.76 05/18/17APR 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7736113.11 05/18/17APR 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7736140.00 05/18/17APR 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
773613,300.00 05/18/17APR 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
77361200.00 05/18/17APR 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000

3,773.87 Total For Check 77361

Check 77362
77362169.54 05/18/17MAY 2017STAMPSHILLSDALE POSTMASTERPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
77362264.77 05/18/17MAY 2017STAMPSHILLSDALE POSTMASTERPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
77362153.69 05/18/17MAY 2017STAMPSHILLSDALE POSTMASTERSUPPLIES                     409-756.000-726.000

588.00 Total For Check 77362

Check 77363
77363800.00 05/18/1704/30/17EDGING OF FIELDS - FODHOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         408-751.000-801.000
77363(350.00)05/18/1704/30/17EDGING OF FIELDS - FODHOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         408-751.000-801.000

450.00 Total For Check 77363

Check 77364
7736421.78 05/18/17PC001292570AIR FILTER JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7736450.93 05/18/17PC001292305FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7736457.58 05/18/17PC001292324AIR FILTER JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

130.29 Total For Check 77364

Check 77365
77365617.35 05/18/17105CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENTJAKE CALDWELLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77365297.00 05/18/17105CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENTJAKE CALDWELLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.500-801.000
77365678.15 05/18/17105CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENTJAKE CALDWELLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000

1,592.50 Total For Check 77365

Check 77366
77366138.59 05/18/17760080TREATED LUMBER, ANCHORS, SCREWS, AJONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000

138.59 Total For Check 77366

Check 77367
7736796.39 05/18/17069654AGRI DRAIN 18" BAND TYPEKUHLMAN CORPORATIONSUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

96.39 Total For Check 77367

Check 77368
77368540.00 05/18/173093PUMP OUT SANDY BEACH LAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

540.00 Total For Check 77368

Check 77369
7736927.26 05/18/174109650LBS OATSLITCHFIELD GRAIN COSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7736913.63 05/18/174109650LBS OATSLITCHFIELD GRAIN COSUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

40.89 Total For Check 77369
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Check 77370
7737075.30 05/18/1731362575TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/30/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77370256.02 05/18/1731362575TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/30/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77370451.80 05/18/1731390493TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/7/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77370240.96 05/18/1731362575TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/30/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77370240.96 05/18/1731390493TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/7/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77370248.49 05/18/1731362575TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/30/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7737030.12 05/18/1731390493TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/7/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7737022.59 05/18/1731362575TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/30/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7737060.24 05/18/1731390493TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/7/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7737060.24 05/18/1731390493TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/7/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000

1,686.72 Total For Check 77370

Check 77371
7737110.77 05/18/17105864QT/GALLON SIZE FREEZER SLIDER BAGSMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

10.77 Total For Check 77371

Check 77372
77372250.00 05/18/1707/30 - 08/02MAA SUMMER CONFERENCEMICH ASSESSORS ASSOCTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-209.000-861.000
77372250.00 05/18/1707/30 - 08/02MAA SUMMER CONFERENCEMICH ASSESSORS ASSOCTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-253.000-861.000

500.00 Total For Check 77372

Check 77373
77373473.28 05/18/17PD7484883CYYL ROD FOR #21.4MICH CATVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7737338.57 05/18/17PD7466311REGULATOR, O-RING, GASKET (#20)MICH CATVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

511.85 Total For Check 77373

Check 77374
7737433.00 05/18/174644STATE & FEDERAL LABOR LAW POSTERSMICH CHAMBER SERVICESSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7737433.00 05/18/174644STATE & FEDERAL LABOR LAW POSTERSMICH CHAMBER SERVICESSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7737433.00 05/18/174644STATE & FEDERAL LABOR LAW POSTERSMICH CHAMBER SERVICESSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

99.00 Total For Check 77374

Check 77375
773754,492.00 05/18/1707/01/17 - 06/3MEMBERSHIP DUESMICH MUNICIPAL LEAGUEPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000

4,492.00 Total For Check 77375

Check 77376
7737647.90 05/18/171241LAW ENFORCEMENT/PUBLIC SAFETY VEST MICH STATE INDUSTRIESCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

47.90 Total For Check 77376

Check 77377
77377132.00 05/18/17REIMBURSEFIELD CHALK INV# 7309 - REIMBURSEMBILL MULLALYSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

132.00 Total For Check 77377

Check 77378
7737855.00 05/18/17REFUNDSOFTBALL REFUND FROM INV#21474COURTNEY MURPHYYOUTH PROGRAM FEES           208-000.000-653.001

55.00 Total For Check 77378

Check 77379
7737995.70 05/18/17603400S/S SHIRTS/SGT STRIPES (T. DOTY)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
773797.00 05/18/17603400S/S SHIRTS/SGT STRIPES (T. DOTY)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7737913.08 05/18/17603400S/S SHIRTS/SGT STRIPES (T. DOTY)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7737914.00 05/18/17600137NAME BAR (C. BURKE)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
773794.61 05/18/17600137NAME BAR (C. BURKE)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
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Check 77379
134.39 Total For Check 77379

Check 77380
7738075.00 05/18/17APR 2017LEGAL SERVICESPARKER, HAYES & LOVINLEGAL SERVICES               247-900.000-806.000

75.00 Total For Check 77380

Check 77381
7738120.39 05/18/171213776RAGS (POLICE DEPT)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7738121.54 05/18/171213775TRANSMISSION FLUID (ENGINE 333)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
77381(51.04)05/18/171213476SEVERE DUTY PAD RETURNPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
773819.73 05/18/171212597GREASE FITTINGS, RADIATOR CAPSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7738148.43 05/18/171212433BUZZER ALARM/PEAK DEF FLUIDPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7738111.54 05/18/171211451BLADE FUSE/FUSED CIRCUITPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
773812.89 05/18/171212512WIRE ACCESSORIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7738113.90 05/18/171213286FUEL LINE HOSEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7738183.89 05/18/171213477BATTERIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

161.27 Total For Check 77381

Check 77382
773821,389.48 05/18/1722147CHECK A/C & REPAIR DART #60PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

1,389.48 Total For Check 77382

Check 77383
7738312.00 05/18/171009787ALTERATIONS - PANTS HEMMED/PATCHES POWERS CLOTHING, INC.CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
773837.00 05/18/171009787ALTERATIONS - PANTS HEMMED/PATCHES POWERS CLOTHING, INC.CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7738318.00 05/18/171009787ALTERATIONS - PANTS HEMMED/PATCHES POWERS CLOTHING, INC.CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
773834.00 05/18/171009787ALTERATIONS - PANTS HEMMED/PATCHES POWERS CLOTHING, INC.CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

41.00 Total For Check 77383

Check 77384
7738448.34 05/18/1700307952ARGON GAS TANKPURITY CYLINDER GASESSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

48.34 Total For Check 77384

Check 77385
7738545.07 05/18/17EXPENSESMEDICOLEGAL INVESTIGATION OF DEATH SHELBY RATHBUNLODGING AND MEALS            101-301.000-862.000

45.07 Total For Check 77385

Check 77386
7738680.00 05/18/17122418CONTINUING EDUCATION - PATIENT ASSREADING EMERGENCY UNITRAINING & SEMINARS          101-336.000-861.000

80.00 Total For Check 77386

Check 77387
77387332.50 05/18/174042ELECTRICAL REPAIR - ENGINE 333RALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
77387583.00 05/18/174042ELECTRICAL REPAIR - ENGINE 333RALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7738720.00 05/18/174042ELECTRICAL REPAIR - ENGINE 333RALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7738725.00 05/18/174042ELECTRICAL REPAIR - ENGINE 333RALPH SOLON RILEYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

960.50 Total For Check 77387

Check 77388
77388125.00 05/18/17345320DIAGNOSE BAD BATTERY TENDER ON REAROE-COMM., INC.REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7738842.50 05/18/17345320DIAGNOSE BAD BATTERY TENDER ON REAROE-COMM., INC.REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

167.50 Total For Check 77388

Check 77389
7738935.00 05/18/1706/16/17THREAT ASSESSMENT TRAININGSECMAATRAINING & SEMINARS          101-253.000-861.000
7738935.00 05/18/1706/16/17THREAT ASSESSMENT TRAININGSECMAATRAINING & SEMINARS          101-400.000-861.000
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Check 77389

70.00 Total For Check 77389

Check 77390
77390338.42 05/18/1780110812T-NEX PGR - 1 GALSITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUSUPPLIES                     101-276.000-726.000

338.42 Total For Check 77390

Check 77391
7739132.50 05/18/17157289ITEMS FOR BATWING MOWERSPRATT'SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7739179.40 05/18/1739608LP GAS FOR SANDY BEACHSPRATT'SSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
77391(4.54)05/18/1739608LP GAS FOR SANDY BEACHSPRATT'SSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

107.36 Total For Check 77391

Check 77392
7739299.33 05/18/1755910STOCK PAPERSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOSUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000
7739251.64 05/18/1755983WINDOW ENVELOPESSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOSUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
77392210.00 05/18/1755909SANDY BEACH DAY AND SEASON PASSESSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
77392332.40 05/18/1755911SANDY BEACH DAY AND SEASON PASSESSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

693.37 Total For Check 77392

Check 77393
7739350.00 05/18/17TIFA-0007LEAF/TRASH CLEAN UP OUTSIDE KEEFER SW SERVICES, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

50.00 Total For Check 77393

Check 77394
7739412.50 05/18/17195421BALES OF STRAWSANDRA L THOMASSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

12.50 Total For Check 77394

Check 77395
77395409.25 05/18/17000520031LEGAL SERVICESTRAVELERS INSURANCE CLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

409.25 Total For Check 77395

Check 77396
773967.13 05/18/173377TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5.6.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77396106.88 05/18/173377TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5.6.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7739628.50 05/18/173377TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5.6.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77396466.69 05/18/173354TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 4/29/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77396142.50 05/18/173377TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5.6.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7739657.00 05/18/173377TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5.6.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7739628.50 05/18/173354TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 4/29/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7739635.61 05/18/173377TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5.6.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
7739614.25 05/18/173354TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 4/29/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
7739635.63 05/18/173377TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5.6.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
7739635.63 05/18/173354TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 4/29/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7739657.00 05/18/173377TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5.6.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
773967.12 05/18/173354TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 4/29/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7739628.50 05/18/173377TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5.6.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7739614.25 05/18/173354TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 4/29/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
7739642.75 05/18/173377TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5.6.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-480.000-801.000
7739628.50 05/18/173377TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5.6.2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-500.000-801.000

1,136.44 Total For Check 77396

Check 77397
77397160.04 05/18/179784932012NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIVERIZON WIRELESSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

160.04 Total For Check 77397
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Check 77398
7739823.54 05/18/17MILEAGEWALDRON LIBRARYLESLIE WARRENTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA271-790.000-860.000

23.54 Total For Check 77398

Check 77399
77399318.78 05/18/17APRIL 2017FUEL USAGEWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
773991,035.07 05/18/17APRIL 2017FUEL USAGEWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
773991,671.60 05/18/17APRIL 2017FUEL USAGEWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
773991,702.02 05/18/17APRIL 2017FUEL USAGEWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLI640-444.000-740.301

4,727.47 Total For Check 77399

Check 77400
7740010.00 05/18/1782945ANGLE IRONWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

10.00 Total For Check 77400

Check 77401
774013,000.00 05/18/17DRAW #2PAINTING LIBRARY EXTERIORSTEVEN L. WISMARREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

3,000.00 Total For Check 77401

Check 77402
77402566.00 05/18/171776075NOZZLE/BLOWER VENTILATOR/HYDRANT TWITMER PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7740264.60 05/18/171776075NOZZLE/BLOWER VENTILATOR/HYDRANT TWITMER PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77402155.00 05/18/171776075NOZZLE/BLOWER VENTILATOR/HYDRANT TWITMER PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
774021,240.00 05/18/171776075NOZZLE/BLOWER VENTILATOR/HYDRANT TWITMER PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336

2,025.60 Total For Check 77402

Check 77403
77403229.86 05/18/1761852ND QUARTER OVERDRIVE APR - JUN 20WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

229.86 Total For Check 77403

Check 77404
7740453.00 05/18/174292PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG SCREEWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC - PHYSICAL EXAMINAT101-336.000-955.221
7740435.00 05/18/174292PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG SCREEWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC - PHYSICAL EXAMINAT101-336.000-955.221
7740422.00 05/18/174335PRE-EMPLOYEEMENT TESTINGWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE101-441.000-955.588

110.00 Total For Check 77404

Check 77405
77405140.00 05/18/17R27942839JOB POSTINGYOUR MEMBERSHIP.COM, PUBLISHING / NOTICES         271-790.000-905.000

140.00 Total For Check 77405

Check 89
89392.51 05/18/17APRIL 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
89168.41 05/18/17APRIL 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
89107.64 05/18/17APRIL 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
8964.81 05/18/17APRIL 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
89132.63 05/18/17APRIL 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
8964.81 05/18/17APRIL 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

930.81 Total For Check 89

Check 90
9018.70 05/18/17A7385433QDPS - PAGER RENTALSPOK, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

18.70 Total For Check 90
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26,600.68 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
2,456.57 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
1,729.58 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
2,313.66 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

558.16 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
3,639.41 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
1,477.00 Fund 274 POLICE - OWI ENFORCEMENT

450.00 Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS
153.69 Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK
(27.60)Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND

2,962.34 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
13,818.49 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN

359.74 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

56,491.72 Total For All Funds: 
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/05/2017 - 05/18/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: BPUAP

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 4
47.98 05/18/17760511/759855CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES FOR WHEELCHAJONESVILLE LUMBERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
432.72 05/18/17760511/759855CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES FOR WHEELCHAJONESVILLE LUMBERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
429.49 05/18/17760511/759855CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES FOR WHEELCHAJONESVILLE LUMBERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000

70.19 Total For Check 4

Check 67811
67811249.50 05/08/17050817ADSCREATIVE SAFETY PRODUPUBLISHING / NOTICES582-175.000-905.000
67811124.75 05/08/17050817ADSCREATIVE SAFETY PRODUPUBLISHING / NOTICES590-175.000-905.000
67811124.75 05/08/17050817ADSCREATIVE SAFETY PRODUPUBLISHING / NOTICES591-175.000-905.000

499.00 Total For Check 67811

Check 67812
6781230,247.67 05/16/1705162017SALES TAXSTATE OF MICHIGANACCRUED SALES TAX582-000.000-265.000